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OKC Community Resources

Emergency Numbers
24-hour Rape Crisis Line

Child Abuse Reports

Crisis Center OCCIC

405-943-7273
800-522-3511
405-522-8100
800-522-9054
Emergency 911
Gambling Hotline 800-522-4700
Mental Health Hotline 988
Oklahoma Safeline 800-799-7233
Poison Control 800-222-1222
YWCA Domestic Violence 405-917-9922

Resource Information

Heartline 211 Oklahoma 211
Transportation

Embark 405-235-7433
Greyhound 405-606-4382

MOE Shuttle
Sooner Ride

405-652-1112
877-404-4500

CMHC Community Mental Health Centers

CREOKS 405-634-1497
Crisis Center OCCIC 405-522-8100
Hope Community Services 405-634-4400
NorthCare 405-858-1700
Red Rock Behavioral Health 405-424-7711

Clothing

Bethel Foundation
Christian Services Center
Cross and Crown Mission
Dress for Success (Referral)

405-286-3700
405-236-5956
405-232-7676
405-606-7071

Outreach Thrift Store 405-733-4242
Skyline Urban Mission 405-632-2644
Sister BJ’s 405-837-7068

Sisu Youth Servies (Age 15-24) 405-459-7478
Suited for Success (Referral) 405-521-1089
The ROC 405-440-9944
Wonderfully Made Foundation 405-778-6870

Employment

Goodwill 405-278-7152
Hive Staffing 405-604-4898
Force Staffing 405-605-7808

OK Dept. of Rehabilitation 800-845-8476
OK Work Incentives (OWIPA)  866-608-8873
People Ready 405-524-1388
SNAP Employment & Training  405-418-3923
Urban League (ext. 107) 405-424-5243
Workforce, OKC Eastside 405-713-1890
Workforce, Brookwood South  405-234-5000
Volunteers of America (veterans)
405-418-8522
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Meals Served

Call for Time and Requirements
City Rescue Mission

Grace Rescue Mission

Jesus House

405-232-2709
405-232-5756
405-232-7164
OKC Homeless Day Center 405-415-8500
Salvation Army 405-246-1080
Sisu Youth Services (Ages 15-24) 405-459-7478

Food Pantries
Call for Times, Address, and Requirements
NORTH

Bethel Foundation
Britvil Food Pantry
SOUTH

Baptist Mission Center
Christian Service Center
Exchange Avenue Church
Skyline Urban Ministries
EAST

Corpus Christi Church 405-245-0721
Fairview Church 405-232-1621
Nicoma Park Church of Christ ~ 405-769-2212
CENTRAL

Church of the Open Arms
Community Action

Cross & Crown Ministries
Good Shepherd Ministries
Jesus House

405-286-3700
405-842-1275

405-253-6162
405-236-5956
405-232-2551
405-632-2644

405-525-9555
405-232-0199
405-232-7696
405-232-8631
405-232-7164
Salvation Army 405-239-6219
Sister BJ’s Pantry 405-837-1080
Sisu Youth Services (Ages 15-24) 405-459-
7478

Trinity Church
WEST

The ROC 405-440-9944
Urban Mission 405-235-6162

405-528-6327

Meals/Grocery Delivery
Mobile Meals of OK County 405-607-2314

Domestic Violence/Sexual

Assault/Human Trafficking

Dragonfly Home 405-212-3377
Palomar 405-552-1010
Wonderfully Made Foundation 405-778-6870
YWCA Domestic Violence 405-917-9922

Furniture/Low or No Cost

Habitat for Humanity ReStore  405-232-5592
Goodwill Outlet Store 405-278-7122
Goodwill Thrift Store 405-601-8220
Outreach Thrift Store, MWC 405-733-4242
The ROC 405-440-9994

Rental & Utility Assistance

Catholic Charities 405-523-3000
Community Action 405-232-0199
NSO 405-653-6624
Upward Transitions 405-232-5507

Street Outreach
Mental Health Association Oklahoma

Street Outreach Team 405-252-0218
OKC Action Center 405-297-2535

Emergency Shelter — Homeless
City Care Night Shelter 405-724-8439
City Rescue Mission 405-232-2709
Grace Rescue Mission 405-232-5756
Homeless Alliance Winter Shelter
405-415-8410
Jesus House (substance Misuse) 405-232-7164
Pivot (Ages 12-24) 405-235-7537
Salvation Army 405-246-1080
Sisu Youth Services (Ages 15-25) 405-459-7478

Housing — Affordable
Housing Finance Agency

OKC Housing Authority
Volunteers of America

405-848-1144
405-239-7551
405-415-8448

Housing — Perm/Supportive
Carolyn Williams Center (Men 18-24)
405-604-9442
405-609-2400
405-236-0452
405-601-2487
405-424-7711
405-427-0330
405-415-8448

City Care — Pershing Center
Neighborhood Services Org
Palo Duro | &I

Red Rock Behavioral Health
Urban League

Volunteers of America

Housing — Transitional

Carolyn Wiliams Center (Men 18-24)
405-604-9442

City Care — Pershing Center 405-609-2400

Heart & Hand Ministries

(Women w/ Children) 405-528-0171

Housing to Hope Youth Program (18-24)
405-232-3700

Neighborhood Services Org 405-236-0452

Rose Home (pregnancy support) 405-631-4477

Sisu Youth Services (Ages 15-24) 405-459-7478

Tiny Homes @ Pivot (Ages 18-24)
405-235-7537

Wonderfully Made Foundation

(Women & Women w/ Children) 405-778-6870



Mental & Behavioral Health

A Chance to Change 405-840-9000
Baptist Integris Hospital 405-949-3011
CREOKS 405-634-1497

Crossings Community Center 405-749-0800
Crisis Center OCCIC 405-522-8100
Eagle Ridge Institute 405-840-1359
Hope Community Services 405-634-4400
Integris Mental Health 405-951-2273
Mental Health Association 405-943-3700

Support Groups 405-943-3700
Mental Health Assistance Center 405-943-3700

NAMI 405-607-6018
NorthCare 405-858-1700
Oakwood Springs 405-679-3056

Pivot 405-235-7537
Red Rock Behavioral Health 405-424-7711
Sunbeam Family Services 405-528-7721
St. Anthony’s Hospital 405-272-7000
SSM MwWC 405-310-4411

Medical
Affordable Care Act Information 800-318-2596
Baptist Mission
2125 Exchange Ave 405-235-6162
Clara Community Health Center
2224 N Kate Ave, Ste 100 405-254-8233
Community Health Center 405-254-8233
Crossings Community Clinic
10225 N Pennsylvania 405-749-0800
Healing Hearts Clinic
312 Midwest Blvd 405-371-4441
Healing Hands 411 NW 11t 405-272-0476
Indian Clinic 4913 W Reno 405-948-4900
King’s Klinic 921 W Britton Rd 405-848-4005
Klaassen Medical Clinic
1901 Springlake Dr 405-419-9800
Little Flower Clinic Women and Children
1125 S Walker 405-235-7055
Manos Juntas
1320 N Pennsylvania 405-525-2346
Mary Mahoney Memorial Health Center
12716 NE 36t 405-769-3301
Olivet Community Clinic 405-636-7458
OKC County Health Dept.
2600 NE 63 405-427-8651
Oklahoma Heart Hospital — Clinic for the
Uninsured 1416 N Key Blvd 405-455-5755
Open Arms Free Clinic
5252 N Meridian, Ste 101 405-789-0458
Planned Parenthood
6190 NW 239 405-528-2157
St. Charles-McAuley Clinic
4915 N State St 405-495-4667
Sister BJ’s Foot Clinic 405-837-7068
TB Clinic 400 NE 50t 405-419-4000
Willow Pregnancy Support 405-631-4477

Department of Human Services
Adult Protective Services 405-521-3660
North Office 2409 N Kelley 405-522-5818
Rockwell Office 7201 NW 10t 405-470-6200
SW Office 401 W Commerce 405-644-5700
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Dental, Hearing & Vision Care
American Hearing Aid Center
5820 N May, Ste C 405-842-8377
College of Dental Hygiene Clinic
6420 SE 15, Midwest City 405-733-7336
Crossings Community Clinic, Dental
10255 N Pennsylvania 405-242-5578
Hearing Loss Association of Oklahoma
5100 Brookline, Ste 100 405-717-9820
Klaassen Dental Clinic
1901 Springlake Dr 405-419-9800
Neighborhood Services Org., Dental
431 SW 11t 405-236-0413
OU College of Dentistry
1201 N Stonewall Ave 405-271-6326
Sister BJ’s Eye Clinic 405-837-7068
Skyline Urban Ministries, Vision
500 SE 15t 405-632-2644
Variety Care, Dental Family Practice
4023 NW 10 405-235-6466
1025 Straka Terrace 405-632-6688

Prescription Assistance
Community Action 405-232-0199
County Pharmacy 741 NE 23 405-713-1893
1724 NW 3 405-602-1470
King’s Klinic 921 W Britton Rd 405-848-4005
Klassen Medical Clinic 405-419-9800
NeedyMeds 800-503-6897
www.needymed.org
Planned Parenthood
6190 NW 239 405-528-2157
6112 NW 63 405-603-4884
Rx for Oklahoma 877-794-6552
Day Shelter/Drop-In Centers
Joe’s Addiction 1725 SE 59t 405-768-5161
OCARTA 2808 NW 315t 405-848-7555
OKC Homeless Day Center
1729 NW 3¢ 405-415-8500
Mental Health Association Oklahoma - Lottie
House Drop-In Center
1311 N Lottie Ave 405-600-3074
Sisu Youth Services (Ages 15-24)
201 NE 50t 405-459-7478
The Point @ Pivot (Ages 16-24)
201 NE 50t 405-235-7537

Legal Services

Community Action 405-232-0199

Cross and Crown Ministries 405-232-7696

Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma — OKC
800-421-1641

Oklahoma County Courthouse

405-270-0082
405-235-1567
405-713-1550

Main Number
Oklahoma County DA
Public Defender’s Office

Agency/Community Partner

Addresses
Bethel Foundation
13003 N Western Ave 405-286-3700
Catholic Charities
1232 N Classen 405-523-3000
Church of the Open Arms
3131 Pennsylvania 405-525-9555
Christian Services Center
115 SW 24t 405-236-5956
City Care Night Shelter
532 N Villa Ave 405-724-8439
City Rescue Mission
800 W California 405-232-2709

Community Action Agency
319 SW 25t 405-232-0199

CREOKS 6510 S Western 405-634-1497
Crisis Center OCCIC
2625 General Pershing Blvd 405-522-8100
Cross and Crown Mission
1008 N McKinley 405-232-7696
Dress for Success
1215 N Western Ave 405-606-7071
Homeless Alliance 1724 NW 4" 405-415-8410
Hope Community Services
6100 S Walker 405-634-4400
Jesus House 1335 W Sheridan 405-232-7164
Legal Aid
3800 N Classen, Ste 230 888-534-5243
Mental Health Association Oklahoma
Main Office 915 N Robinson Ave 405-943-3700
Lottie House Drop-In Center
1311 N Lottie Ave 405-600-3074
Street Outreach 405-252-0218
Neighborhood Services Organization
431 SW 11t 405-236-0452
NorthCare
2617 General Pershing Blvd 405-858-1700
OKC Homeless Day Center
1729 NW 3¢ 405-415-8500
Olivet Baptist Church
1201 NW 10 405-235-4696
Palomar 1140 N Hudson 405-522-1010
Pivot (Ages 12-25) 201 NE 50t 405-235-7537
Red Rock Behavioral Health
4400 N Lincoln 405-424-7711
Salvation Army
1001 N Pennsylvania 405-246-1080
Sanctuary Women'’s Center
2133 SW 11t 405-526-2321
Sister BJ’s 819 NW 4t 405-837-7068
Sisu Youth Services (Ages 15-24)
2129 NW 30t 405-459-7478
Skyline Urban Ministries
500 SE 15 405-632-2644
Sunbeam Family Services
1100 NW 14t 405-527-7721
Upward Transitions
1134 W Main 405-232-5507
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OKC Recursos Comunitarios

Numeros de Emergencia
Linea de crisis por violacion las 24 horas
405-943-7273
Informes de abuso infantil 800-522-3511
Centro de Crisis OCCIC 405-522-8100
Emergencia 911
Linea directa de juego 800-522-4700
Linea directa de salud mental 988
Oklahoma Safeline 800-799-7233
Control de envenenamiento 800-222-1222
YWCA Domestic Violence 405-917-9922

Informacion de Recursos

Heartline 211 Oklahoma 211
Transporte

Embark 405-235-7433
Greyhound 405-606-4382

MOE Shuttle
Sooner Ride

405-652-1112
877-404-4500

CMHC centros comunitarios de salud
mental

CREOKS 405-634-1497
Crisis Center OCCIC 405-522-8100
Hope Community Services 405-634-4400
NorthCare 405-858-1700
Red Rock Behavioral Health 405-424-7711

Ropa
Bethel Foundation
Christian Services Center 405-236-5956
Cross and Crown Mission 405-232-7676
Dress for Success (Remisidn) 405-606-7071
Outreach Thrift Store 405-733-4242
Skyline Urban Mission 405-632-2644
Sister BJ’s 405-837-7068
Sisu Youth Servies (de 15 a 24 afios)
405-459-7478
Suited for Success (Remision)  405-521-1089
The ROC 405-440-9944
Wonderfully Made Foundation 405-778-6870

405-286-3700

Empleo

Goodwill 405-278-7152
Hive Staffing 405-604-4898
Force Staffing 405-605-7808

OK Dept. of Rehabilitation 800-845-8476
OK Work Incentives (OWIPA)  866-608-8873
People Ready 405-524-1388
SNAP Employment & Training  405-418-3923
Urban League 405-424-5243
Workforce, OKC Eastside 405-713-1890
Workforce, Brookwood South  405-234-5000
Volunteers of America (veteranos)
405-418-8522
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Comidas Servidas
City Rescue Mission
Grace Rescue Mission
Jesus House

405-232-2709
405-232-5756
405-232-7164
OKC Homeless Day Center 405-415-8500
Salvation Army 405-246-1080
Sisu Youth Services (de 15 a 24 afios)

405-459-7478

Despensas de Alimentos
NORTE

Bethel Foundation
Britvil Food Pantry

SUR

Baptist Mission Center
Christian Service Center
Exchange Avenue Church
Skyline Urban Ministries
ESTE

Corpus Christi Church 405-245-0721
Fairview Church 405-232-1621
Nicoma Park Church of Christ ~ 405-769-2212
CENTRAL

Church of the Open Arms
Community Action

Cross & Crown Ministries
Good Shepherd Ministries
Jesus House

405-286-3700
405-842-1275

405-253-6162
405-236-5956
405-232-2551
405-632-2644

405-525-9555
405-232-0199
405-232-7696
405-232-8631
405-232-7164
Salvation Army 405-239-6219
Sister BJ’s Pantry 405-837-1080
Sisu Youth Services (de 15 a 24 afios)
405-459-7478
Trinity Church 405-528-6327
OESTE
The ROC 405-440-9944
Urban Mission 405-235-6162

Entrega de Comestibles
Mobile Meals of OK County 405-607-2314

Violencia Doméstica/Agresion

Sexual/Trata de Personas

Dragonfly Home 405-212-3377
Palomar 405-552-1010
Wonderfully Made Foundation 405-778-6870
YWCA Domestic Violence 405-917-9922

Muebles

Habitat for Humanity ReStore  405-232-5592
Goodwill Outlet Store 405-278-7122
Goodwill Thrift Store 405-601-8220
Outreach Thrift Store, MWC 405-733-4242
The ROC 405-440-9994

Asistencia de Alquiler y

Servicios Publicos

Catholic Charities 405-523-3000
Community Action 405-232-0199
NSO 405-653-6624
Upward Transitions 405-232-5507

Alcance Callejero
Mental Health Association Oklahoma

Street Outreach Team 405-252-0218
OKC Action Center 405-297-2535

Refugio de Emergencia
City Care Night Shelter 405-724-8439
City Rescue Mission 405-232-2709
Grace Rescue Mission 405-232-5756
Homeless Alliance Winter Shelter
405-415-8410
Jesus House (abuso de sustancias)
405-232-7164
Pivot (de 15 a 24 afios) 405-235-7537
Salvation Army 405-246-1080
Sisu Youth Services (de 15 a 25 afios)
405-459-7478

Vivienda - Asequible
Housing Finance Agency

OKC Housing Authority
Volunteers of America

405-848-1144
405-239-7551
405-415-8448

Vivienda — de Apoyo

Carolyn Williams Center (hombres de 18 a 24
afos) 405-604-9442
City Care — Pershing Center 405-609-2400
Neighborhood Services Org 405-236-0452
Palo Duro 1 & I 405-601-2487
Red Rock Behavioral Health 405-424-7711
Urban League 405-427-0330
Volunteers of America 405-415-8448

Vivienda - Transicion
Carolyn Wiliams Center (hombres de 18 a 24
afios) 405-604-9442
City Care — Pershing Center 405-609-2400
Heart & Hand Ministries
(mujeres con hijos)
Housing to Hope Youth Program
(de 18 a 24 afios) 405-232-3700
Neighborhood Services Org 405-236-0452
Rose Home (apoyo al embarazo) 405-631-4477
Sisu Youth Services (de 15 a 24 afios)
405-459-7478
Tiny Homes @ Pivot (de 18 a 24 afios)
405-235-7537
Wonderfully Made Foundation
(mujeres y mujeres con nifios) 405-778-6870

405-528-0171



Salud Mental y Conductual

A Chance to Change 405-840-9000
Baptist Integris Hospital 405-949-3011
CREOKS 405-634-1497

Crossings Community Center 405-749-0800
Crisis Center OCCIC 405-522-8100
Eagle Ridge Institute 405-840-1359
Hope Community Services 405-634-4400
Integris Mental Health 405-951-2273
Mental Health Association 405-943-3700
Lottie House Drop-In Center 405-600-3074
Support Groups 405-943-3700

Mental Health Assistance Center 405-943-3700

NAMI 405-607-6018
NorthCare 405-858-1700
Oakwood Springs 405-679-3056

Pivot 405-235-7537
Red Rock Behavioral Health 405-424-7711
Sunbeam Family Services 405-528-7721
St. Anthony’s Hospital 405-272-7000
SSM MWC 405-310-4411

Médico
Affordable Care Act Information 800-318-2596
Baptist Mission
2125 Exchange Ave 405-235-6162
Clara Community Health Center
2224 N Kate Ave, Ste 100 405-254-8233
Community Health Center 405-254-8233
Crossings Community Clinic
10225 N Pennsylvania 405-749-0800
Healing Hearts Clinic
312 Midwest Blvd 405-371-4441
Healing Hands 411 NW 11t 405-272-0476
King’s Klinic 921 W Britton Rd 405-848-4005
Klaassen Medical Clinic
1901 Springlake Dr 405-419-9800
Little Flower Clinic Women and Children
1125 S Walker 405-235-7055
Manos Juntas
1320 N Pennsylvania 405-525-2346
Mary Mahoney Memorial Health Center
12716 NE 36t 405-769-3301
Olivet Community Clinic 405-636-7458
OKC County Health Dept.
2600 NE 63 405-427-8651
Oklahoma Heart Hospital — clinica para
personas sin seguro
1416 N Key Blvd 405-455-5755
Open Arms Free Clinic
5252 N Meridian, Ste 101 405-789-0458
Planned Parenthood
6190 NW 231 405-528-2157
St. Charles-McAuley Clinic
4915 N State St 405-495-4667
Sister BJ’s Foot Clinic 405-837-7068
TB Clinic 400 NE 50t 405-419-4000
Willow Pregnancy Support 405-631-4477

Departmento de Servicios

Humanos
Adult Protective Services 405-521-3660
North Office 2409 N Kelley 405-522-5818

Rockwell Office 7201 NW 10 405-470-6200
SW Office 401 W Commerce 405-644-5700
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Cuidado Dental, Auditivo y de

la Vista
American Hearing Aid Center
5820 N May, Ste C 405-842-8377
College of Dental Hygiene Clinic
6420 SE 15, Midwest City 405-733-7336
Crossings Community Clinic, Dental
10255 N Pennsylvania 405-242-5578
Hearing Loss Association of Oklahoma
5100 Brookline, Ste 100 405-717-9820
Klaassen Dental Clinic
1901 Springlake Dr 405-419-9800
Neighborhood Services Org., Dental
431 SW 11t 405-236-0413
OU College of Dentistry
1201 N Stonewall Ave 405-271-6326
Sister BJ’s Eye Clinic 405-837-7068
Skyline Urban Ministries, Vision
500 SE 15t 405-632-2644
Variety Care, Dental Family Practice
4023 NW 10 405-235-6466
1025 Straka Terrace 405-632-6688

Asistencia con Recetas
Community Action 405-232-0199
County Pharmacy 741 NE 23" 405-713-1893
1724 NW 3 405-602-1470
King’s Klinic 921 W Britton Rd 405-848-4005
Klassen Medical Clinic 405-419-9800
NeedyMeds 800-503-6897
www.needymed.org

Planned Parenthood

6190 NW 2319 405-528-2157
6112 NW 63" 405-603-4884
Rx for Oklahoma 877-794-6552

Refugios de Dia/Centros de

Acogida
Joe’s Addiction 1725 SE 59t 405-768-5161
OCARTA 2808 NW 315t 405-848-7555
OKC Homeless Day Center
1729 NW 39 405-415-8500
Mental Health Association Oklahoma - Lottie
House Drop-In Center
1311 N Lottie Ave 405-600-3074
Sisu Youth Services (de 15 a 24 afios)
201 NE 50t 405-459-7478
The Point @ Pivot (de 16 a 24 afios)
201 NE 50t 405-235-7537

Servicios Legales

Community Action 405-232-0199

Cross and Crown Ministries 405-232-7696

Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma — OKC
800-421-1641

Consulado de México en Oklahoma City
405-753-5622

Juzgado del Condado de
Oklahoma

Main Number
Oklahoma County DA
Public Defender’s Office

405-270-0082
405-235-1567
405-713-1550

Direcciones de Agencias
Bethel Foundation
13003 N Western Ave 405-286-3700
Catholic Charities
1232 N Classen 405-523-3000
Church of the Open Arms
3131 Pennsylvania 405-525-9555
Christian Services Center
115 SW 24th 405-236-5956
City Care Night Shelter
532 N Villa Ave 405-724-8439
City Rescue Mission
800 W California 405-232-2709
Community Action Agency
319 SW 25% 405-232-0199
CREOKS 6510 S Western 405-634-1497
Crisis Center OCCIC
2625 General Pershing Blvd 405-522-8100
Cross and Crown Mission
1008 N McKinley 405-232-7696
Dress for Success
1215 N Western Ave 405-606-7071
Homeless Alliance 1724 NW 4t 405-415-8410
Hope Community Services
6100 S Walker 405-634-4400
Jesus House 1335 W Sheridan 405-232-7164
Legal Aid
3800 N Classen, Ste 230 888-534-5243
Mental Health Association Oklahoma
Main Office 915 N Robinson Ave 405-943-3700
Lottie House Drop-In Center
1311 N Lottie Ave 405-600-3074
Street Outreach 405-252-0218
Neighborhood Services Organization
431 SW 11t 405-236-0452
NorthCare
2617 General Pershing Blvd 405-858-1700
OKC Homeless Day Center
1729 NW 3¢ 405-415-8500
Olivet Baptist Church
1201 NW 10t 405-235-4696
Palomar 1140 N Hudson 405-522-1010
Pivot (de 12 a 25 afios) 201 NE 50t 405-
235-7537
Red Rock Behavioral Health
4400 N Lincoln 405-424-7711
Salvation Army
1001 N Pennsylvania 405-246-1080
Sanctuary Women'’s Center
2133 SW 11t 405-526-2321
Sister BJ’s 819 NW 4t 405-837-7068
Sisu Youth Services (de 15 a 24 afios)
2129 NW 30t 405-459-7478
Skyline Urban Ministries
500 SE 15 405-632-2644
Sunbeam Family Services
1100 NW 14t 405-527-7721
Upward Transitions
1134 W Main 405-232-5507



	OKC Resources rev. 4.2025 English.pdf
	OKC Resources rev. 4.2025 Spanish.pdf

